

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14799/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in SA No. 107/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P
AT GWALIOR BENCH)

UDAY SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN MAHESHWARI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, adjourn
ed by four weeks to
enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master